## AS 6 Resolution Requesting Changes to the Faculty Association Bylaws DRAFT

- WHEREAS, the Chabot-Las Positas College Faculty Association is the recognized collective bargaining unit for the Chabot-Las Positas Community College District,
- WHEREAS, the Chabot-Las Positas College Faculty Association represents the interests of the faculty at both Chabot and Las Positas College,
- WHEREAS, the FA President and Chief Negotiator have always been from the Chabot campus,
- WHEREAS, this has created an inequity in the FA representation of Las Positas College faculty interests, resulting in skewed FA decision making and contract negotiations strongly favoring Chabot College interests, often to the detriment of Las Positas College,
- RESOLVED, the Las Positas College Academic Senate requests changes to the FA bylaws that shall reflect that if the FA President is a Full-time faculty member of one college, then the Chief Negotiator is selected from the other college in order to assure equal representation for both colleges, and
- RESOLVED, the Las Positas College Academic Senate requests changes to the FA bylaws that shall reflect that the FA executive board will provide negotiator training to at least two faculty members, with at least one member from each college.